Fukushima Film and Media Festival 2019 -Call for Entries (Film Category)

The Fukushima Film and Media Festival, now in its second year, curate films and TV programs related to Fukushima after the disaster and aims to project the reality of present-day Fukushima through a diverse range of perspectives. Our approach is to share stories and provide insights from all over the world to help people deepen their understanding about life after this terrible tragedy.

We are currently accepting submissions for the film category. Selected films will be screened at the festival in September 2019.

- ♦ Name Fukushima Film and Media Festival 2019
- Dates September 21^{st} September 27^{th}
- ◆ Place Pole Pole Higashi-Nakano (Tokyo)
- ♦ Organization Fukushima Film and Media Festival 201is organized by Our Planet TV (NPO) and Pole Pole Higashi-Nakano (Theater).

Entry Submission

Entry Fee Free

Eligibility

-Any work related to events in Fukushima after the tsunami, earthquake, and nuclear accident will be considered

-All work must be produced after 2017

-All work must be in Japanese or captioned with Japanese subtitles

-All work must be between 30min and 120min in length.

-Any and all genres are welcome. (Documentary, fiction films, animation and shorts are acceptable)

-Screening material has to be provided in the form of DVD, Blu-ray, HDV, DVCAM or 35mm film.

Entry Deadline June 20th 2019

*All entries must ARRIVE (not be postmarked) by June 20th 2019.

Shipping Expense The entrant is responsible for the cost of shipping DVDs and accompanying materials.

Entrants are required to submit the following material

1. DVD or DVD-R (NTSC only) *Submitted DVDs will not be returned.

2. Press kit (Please include contact information, synopsis and staff profile. English or Japanese are acceptable.)

Selection Process

The festival organizers (Our Planet TV and Pole Pole Higashi-Nakano) will deliberate and select the work to be screened. Entrants will be officially noticed by 30 June.

Selected films

Selected films will be screened at Fukushima Film and Media Festival 2019. A Screening fee will be paid.

Notice

The entrant is entirely responsible for all necessary copyrights clearances for material used in the submitted work. Fukushima Film and Media Festival will take no responsibility for damages resulting from copyright disputes.

Mailing address for entries

Fukushima Film and Media Festival 2019 c/o OurPlanet-TV NS Bldg 202, 2-2-3 Kanda-Sarugaku-Cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0064 Phone: +81-3-3296-2720

Contact

If you have questions, please contact SACHIE TAKAGI at takagi@ourplanet-tv.org.